

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5600/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in SA No. 1155/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, KARIMNAGAR (A.P.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEKHA SALEHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. Kailash Chand, the learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for respondent Nos.

1 & 2. Mr. A. Subba Rao, the learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for respondent No. 3.

2

The petitioner to file a copy of the appellate court judgment within four weeks. Counter

affidavit be filed within two weeks and rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

Status quo shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master